

BID PROPOSAL

PROPOSAL OF \_\_\_\_\_, a corporation

a partnership consisting of \_\_\_\_\_

an individual doing business as \_\_\_\_\_

THE SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM:

Pursuant to Instructions and Invitations to Bidders, the undersigned proposes to furnish all labor and materials as specified and perform the work required for the construction of pipelines and appurtenances, San Antonio Water System Job Nos. 13-0108 (O&M) and 13-1401 (CIP) in accordance with the Plans and Specifications for the following prices to wit:

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
103.1	Remove Concrete Curb;				
	_____ Dollars				
	_____ Cents	100	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
103.3	Remove Sidewalks and Driveways;				
	_____ Dollars				
	_____ Cents	125	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
200	Flexible Base (Complete in place);				
	_____ Dollars				
	_____ Cents	35	CY	\$ _____	\$ _____
203	Tack Coat;				
	_____ Dollars				
	_____ Cents	50	GAL	\$ _____	\$ _____
205.4	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete Type "D", Two (2) Inch Thickness;				
	_____ Dollars				
	_____ Cents	325	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____

2013 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract – Package 4  
 SAWS Job Nos. 13-0108 (O&M) and 13-1401 (CIP)  
 Solicitation No. B-13-009-CM

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
208	Salvage, Haul, Stockpile Asphalt Concrete Pavement;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	75	CY	\$ _____	\$ _____
401	Flowable Backfill (TxDOT Spec);				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	75	CY	\$ _____	\$ _____
500.1	Concrete Curbing;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	115	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
500.3	Concrete Gutter;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	20	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
502.1	Concrete Sidewalks;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	60	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
503.1	Concrete Driveways;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	50	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
503.2	Commercial Driveways;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	40	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____

2013 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract – Package 4  
 SAWS Job Nos. 13-0108 (O&M) and 13-1401 (CIP)  
 Solicitation No. B-13-009-CM

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
508	Relocate Fence;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	30	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
511.3.1	Cutting and replacing pavements (10" ATB & 3" HMAC);				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	20	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
511.3.2	Cutting and replacing pavements (6" ATB & 2" HMAC);				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	20	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
515	Top Soil;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	60	CY	\$ _____	\$ _____
516.1	Bermuda Sodding;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	15	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
516.2	St. Augustine Sodding;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				
	<u>Cents</u>	35	SY	\$ _____	\$ _____
530	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling;				
	<u>Dollars</u>				

2013 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract – Package 4  
 SAWS Job Nos. 13-0108 (O&M) and 13-1401 (CIP)  
 Solicitation No. B-13-009-CM

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
550	Trench Excavation Safety Protection; _____ Cents	85	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
	_____ Dollars				
805.1	Police Officer; _____ Cents	200	LF	\$ _____	\$ _____
	_____ Dollars				
824.11	Reconnect 3/4" Service; _____ Cents	10	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
	_____ Dollars				
824.12	Reconnect 1" Service; _____ Cents	5	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
	_____ Dollars				
824.13	Reconnect 1 1/2" Service; _____ Cents	1	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
	_____ Dollars				
824.14	Reconnect 2" Service; _____ Cents	1	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
	_____ Dollars				
824.21	Relay 3/4" Short Service; _____ Dollars				





2013 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract – Package 4  
 SAWS Job Nos. 13-0108 (O&M) and 13-1401 (CIP)  
 Solicitation No. B-13-009-CM

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
				<u>                    </u> Dollars	
				<u>                    </u> Cents	
		6	EA	\$ <u>                    </u>	\$ <u>                    </u>
1015	Service Line Leak Repair, 3/4" to 2";				
				<u>                    </u> Dollars	
				<u>                    </u> Cents	
		35	EA	\$ <u>                    </u>	\$ <u>                    </u>
1020.1	6" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;				
				<u>                    </u> Dollars	
				<u>                    </u> Cents	
		12	Joint	\$ <u>                    </u>	\$ <u>                    </u>
1020.2	8" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;				
				<u>                    </u> Dollars	
				<u>                    </u> Cents	
		5	Joint	\$ <u>                    </u>	\$ <u>                    </u>
1020.3	10" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;				
				<u>                    </u> Dollars	
				<u>                    </u> Cents	
		2	Joint	\$ <u>                    </u>	\$ <u>                    </u>
1020.4	12" Water Main Leak Repair, Pipe Replacement Method;				
				<u>                    </u> Dollars	
				<u>                    </u> Cents	
		2	Joint	\$ <u>                    </u>	\$ <u>                    </u>
1020.5	Water Main Leak Repair, Clamp Installation Method, 6" to 12";				
				<u>                    </u> Dollars	

2013 Annual Water Distribution Leak Repairs Contract – Package 4  
 SAWS Job Nos. 13-0108 (O&M) and 13-1401 (CIP)  
 Solicitation No. B-13-009-CM

Item No.	Description (Unit Price to be written in Words)	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price (Figures)	Total Price (Figures)
----------	--	----------	------	-------------------------	--------------------------

	Cents	10	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
--	-------	----	----	----------	----------

3000.7	Removal, Transportation and Disposal of A.C. Pipe;				
--------	--	--	--	--	--

	Dollars				
--	---------	--	--	--	--

	Cents	4	EA	\$ _____	\$ _____
--	-------	---	----	----------	----------

**TOTAL BID AMOUNT**

\$ \_\_\_\_\_

**DOLLARS AND**

**CENTS**

\_\_\_\_\_  
 BIDDER'S SIGNATURE & TITLE

\_\_\_\_\_  
 FIRM'S NAME (TYPE OR PRINT)

\_\_\_\_\_  
 FIRM'S ADDRESS

\_\_\_\_\_  
 FIRM'S PHONE NO. /FAX NO.

\_\_\_\_\_  
 FIRM'S EMAIL ADDRESS

The Contractor herein acknowledges receipt of Addendum Nos. \_\_\_\_\_.

OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ACCEPT THE OVERALL MOST RESPONSIBLE BID.

The bidder offers to construct the Project in accordance with the Contract Documents for the contract price, and to complete the Project within **365** calendar days after the start date, as set forth in the Authorization to Proceed, or until funds are exhausted from the contract, whichever occurs first. **The bidder understands and accepts the provisions of the contract documents relating to liquidated damages of the project if not completed on time.**

Complete the additional requirements of the Proposal which are included on the following pages.